FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Selders to Engrossed House Bill No. 598 by Representative Selders

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 14, delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line, and insert the
- 3 following:
- 4 "when performing inspections on residential structures for the purposes of allowing
- 5 occupancy and reconnecting utilities. When conducting inspections to allow
- 6 occupancy or reconnecting utilities to an existing residential structure, the intent of
- 7 the inspection is to ascertain the general safety of the structure and its
- 8 appropriateness for occupancy."

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 1, line 20, after "available, the" and before "of the applicable parish" delete
- "director" and insert "building official"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 4, change "planning director" to "building official"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 7, change "planning director" to "building official"